Chairman: Mr. Vitor Rogério da Costa 

Secretary: Mr. Marcelo Vianna Soares Pinho 

4. Agenda: Examine, discuss and issue an opinion on the proposal regarding the 

declaration of interest on shareholders’ equity, in the gross amount of 

R$150,000,000.00 (one hundred fifty million reais). 

5. Resolution: After examining and discussing the matter of the agenda, and in view 

of the meeting of the Company's Board of Directors on the subject, the members of the 

Fiscal Council issued a favorable opinion regarding the proposal of declaration of 

interest on shareholders’ equity in the gross amount of R$150,000,000.00 (one 

hundred fifty million reais), of which R$ 119,000,000.00 relates to the period from 

January to December 2025, as intercalary dividends, charged against profits earned in 

the current fiscal year, and R$ 31,000,000.00 relates to prior periods, as interim 

dividends, charged against retained earnings reserves, in accordance with the opinion